AUTOMOTIVE MLCC-AM
序号 No 目 录 TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 特征 Feature
2 应用范围 Application
3 型号表示法 Ordering Code
4 温度系数/特性 Temperature Coefficient /Characteristics
5 产品结构 Product Structure
6 产品尺寸 Product Specifications
7 容量范围及其电压 Capacitance Range and Operating Voltage
8 可靠性测试方法 Reliability Test Methods
9 包装 Package
10 储存方法 Storage Methods
11 使用前的注意事项 Precautions Before Use
12 推荐焊接方法 Recommended Soldering Method
13 备注 Notes
14 修订履历 Revision History
AUTOMOTIVE MLCC-AM
第 1 页 共 30 页
■车规片式陶瓷电容器--AM系列
Automotive MLCC--AM Series
◆特征
Feature
* 叠层独石结构，具有高可靠性能
There is high reliability on monolithic structure of laminated layers.
* 具有优良的焊接与耐焊性能，适用于回流焊接与波峰焊接
And its character of excellent soldering ability and
soldering resistance ability is suitable for reflow soldering and peak soldering.
* 具有较高的容量且容量性能稳定
It includes high and stable capacitance.
* 此类电容器为汽车专用电子元器件，已通过 AEC-Q200标准设定的所有实验条件，在汽车使用过程中更具稳定
性、安全性
This type of capacitor is a special electronic component for automobiles, which has passed all the experimental
conditions set by the AEC-Q200 standard, and is more stable and safe during automobile use
* 材料使用主要有温度稳定性能较高的 C0G以及高介电常数的 X7R、X5R、X7S、X7T
The materials used mainly include C0G with high temperature stability and X7R, X5R, X7S, and X7T with high
dielectric constant
* 执行标准：GB/T 21041-2007 GB/T 21042-2007 AEC-Q200
Executive Standard: GB/T 21041-2007 GB/T 21042-2007 AEC-Q200
◆应用范围
Applicable Range
* 通用型车规品，适用于引擎 ECU 驱动模块，自动变速器控制模块、大灯控制模块、中控门锁控制模块、ABS
控制模块、电动车窗控制模块、仪表板控制模块、安全气囊控制模块、自动空气控制模块、电控悬架控制模块，
娱乐系统模块等。
General Automotive Series, suitable for engine ECU drive modules, automatic transmission control modules, headlight
control modules, central door lock control modules, ABS control modules, power window control modules, dashboard
control modules, airbag control modules, automatic air control modules, electronical suspension control modules,
entertainment system modules, and more.
AUTOMOTIVE MLCC-AM
第 2 页 共 30 页
◆ 型号表示法 How To Order
规格
Code EIA
长×宽
(L×W)
mm
01 0201 0.60×0.30
02 0402 1.00×0.50
03 0603 1.60×0.80
05 0805 2.00×1.25
06 1206 3.20×1.60
10 1210 3.20×2.50
08 1808 4.50×2.00
12 1812 4.50×3.20
20 2220 5.70×5.00
介质种类 Dielectric Code
介质种类
Dielectric Code
介质材料
Dielectric
CG C0G
X X5R
B X7R
BS X7S
BT X7T
DS X6S